OFFICIAL RULES

ELIGIBILITY: The Contest is open only to individuals who have a membership with Strathcona Community League at time of entry.

HOW TO ENTER: Visit the Contest Entry Page https://strathconacommunity.ca/. Each entrant will be required to fill out the Entry Form and submit their recipe ("Recipe"). The Recipe must list each ingredient used. Measurements are not required. All information provided by entrant must be complete, true and correct. Submissions to the Contest must be received by Friday February 11, 2022 at 11:59:59 p.m. MST in order to be eligible.

ENTRY: Each Contestant will need to prepare 2 dozen cookies. 5 cookies to be individually wrapped for the panel of judges.

WINNER SELECTION: A panel of judges will select and award three (3) entries with First Place through Third Place Prizes based on adherence to these Official Rules and the following Recipe criteria, which shall be weighted equally: Taste, Appearance, and Originality.

GENERAL RULES & LIMITATIONS: By entering a Recipe, you represent that: (i) your Recipe is your own original work. By participating in the Contest, you agree to release the Strathcona Community League and its affiliates, employees, directors, officers, and agents from any and all liability, claims or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, possession, use, or misuse of any prize.

Strathcona Community League is not responsible for technical, hardware or software failures, or other errors or problems which may occur in connection with the Contest, whether computer, network, technical, mechanical, typographical, printing, human or otherwise, including, without limitation, errors or problems which may occur in connection with the administration of the Contest, the processing or judging of entries, the announcement of the prizes, in any Contest-related materials, or that may limit prize fulfillment or a participant's ability to enter the Contest. Strathcona Community League reserves the right to amend these Official Rules and to disqualify permanently from the Contest any person it believes has intentionally violated these Official Rules.